IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
Misc. Docket No. 04-2_15'_7_

ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF CRIME VICTIMS
CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (CVCLS) FUNDS FOR
SEPTEMBER 1, 2004 - AUGUST 31, 2005

The Court approves the following grants, in amounts not to exceed those listed, from the Crime

Victims Compensation Fund as authorized by § 56.541, Code of Criminal Procedure.

Crime Victims Civil Legal Services Grants:

ID# Program Amount
Discretionary
1166 Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - TCRP $ 66,621
1162 Texas Legal Services Center - Legal Hotlines $ 146,709
1159 Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Bi-National Project $ 86,515
1164 Women's Advocacy Project, Inc. - Hotlines $ 62,030
Total Discretionary $ 361,875

_ East Texas Area
1137 Catholic Charities of Dallas $ 8,550

1145 Houston Area Women’s Center $ 20,000

1136 Houston Immigration & Refugee Services Coalition (HIC)

Catholic Charities/Galveston-Houston $ 30,000

University of Houston $ 30,000

YMCA International Services $ 30,000
Total HIC $ 90,000
1144 Houston Volunteer Lawyers Program | $ 30,000
1149 Lone Star Legal Aid $ 507,184
1152 Montgomery County Women's Center $ 54,500

1155 Political Asylum Project of Austin $ 8,100



Total East Texas

Northwest Texas Area

1137

1150

Catholic Charities of Dallas

Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas
Total Northwest Texas

Southwest Texas Area

1171
1174
1141
1143
1146
1167
1155

1168

1158
1163

Advocacy, Inc. - Southwest Texas Project

Casa de Proyecto Libertad

Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc.
Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc.

Las Americas Refugee Asylum Project

Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - South TCRP
Political Asylum Project of Austin

San Antonio Immigrant and Refugee Coalition (SAIRC)

Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights $ 15,000

Catholic Charities of San Antonio $ 15,000

St. Mary's Immigration Clinic $ 30,000
Total SAIRC

Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Demographic

Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas

Total Southwest Texas

Total Low-Income

Grand Total
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$ 718,334

$ 36,450

$ 541,211
$ 577,661

$ 45,000
$ 30,000
$ 15,000
$ 45,000
$ 30,000
$ 30,000
$ 21,900

$ 60,000
$ 450,230

$ 27,500
$754,630

$ 2,050,625

$ 2,412,500
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