IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 04- **9147**

ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF CRIME VICTIMS CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (CVCLS) FUNDS FOR SEPTEMBER 1, 2004 - AUGUST 31, 2005

The Court approves the following grants, in amounts not to exceed those listed, from the Crime Victims Compensation Fund as authorized by § 56.541, Code of Criminal Procedure.

Crime Victims Civil Legal Services Grants:

<u>ID #</u>	Program		Amount		
Discretionary					
1166	Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc TCRP		\$ 66,621		
1162	Texas Legal Services Center - Legal Hotlines		\$ 146,709		
1159	Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc Bi-National Project		\$ 86,515		
1164	Women's Advocacy Project, Inc Hotlines		\$ 62,030		
	Total Discretionary		\$ 361,875		
East Texas Area					
1137	Catholic Charities of Dallas		\$ 8,550		
1145	Houston Area Women's Center		\$ 20,000		
1136	Houston Immigration & Refugee Services Coalitic	on (HIC)			
	Catholic Charities/Galveston-Houston	\$ 30,000			
	University of Houston	\$ 30,000			
	YMCA International Services	\$ 30,000			
	Total HIC		\$ 90,000		
1144	Houston Volunteer Lawyers Program		\$ 30,000		
1149	Lone Star Legal Aid		\$ 507,184		
1152	Montgomery County Women's Center		\$ 54,500		
1155	Political Asylum Project of Austin		\$ 8,100		

	Total East Texas		\$ 718,334		
Northwest Texas Area					
1137	Catholic Charities of Dallas		\$ 36,450		
1150	Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas		\$ 541,211		
	Total Northwest Texas		\$ 577,661		
Southwest Texas Area					
1171	Advocacy, Inc Southwest Texas Project		\$ 45,000		
1174	Casa de Proyecto Libertad		\$ 30,000		
1141	Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc.		\$ 15,000		
1143	Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc.		\$ 45,000		
1146	Las Americas Refugee Asylum Project		\$ 30,000		
1167	Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc South TCRI)	\$ 30,000		
1155	Political Asylum Project of Austin		\$ 21,900		
1168	San Antonio Immigrant and Refugee Coalition (SAIRC)				
	Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights	\$ 15,000			
	Catholic Charities of San Antonio	\$ 15,000			
	St. Mary's Immigration Clinic	\$ 30,000			
	Total SAIRC		\$ 60,000		
1158	Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc Demographic		\$ 450,230		
1163	Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas		\$ 27,500		
	Total Southwest Texas		\$754,630		
Total Low-Income			\$ 2,050,625		
Grand Total			\$ 2,412,500		

Signed the 28 th day of	June, 2004.
<i>O</i>	Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justife
	Nathan L. Hecht, Justice
	Priscilla R. Owen, Justice
	Sarriet Onill
	Harriet O'Neill, Justice Wallace B. Jefferson, Justice
	Wallace B. Jefferson, Justide //
	Michael H/Schneider, Lastice
	Steven W. Smith Justice A Dale Mannight
	Dale Wainwright, Justice